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Peak Incident Management System .... ....... .......~.....~.....~...._~... . . . . ~_,~.._~... ...~.....~..._~.... ...~. 
Call Reference PCO241242 Call Logger Customer Call -- EDSC 

Release Reported In -- HNG-X 10.00 Top Ref .aY:16809136 

Call Type Live Incidents/Defects Priority C - Non-critical 

Contact EDSC Call Status Closed -- Advice after Investigation 

Target Date 13/03/2015 ` AIMan C3ars) 

Summary 2693232 horizon - error: not connecting to data center ..... .. ..... .. ...... ... . .. .... :. ...... ..... .. ... ... ..... . .. .. 
All References Type Value 

SSCKEL KEL surs1034R 

MSC Task t043TO086258 

TRIOLE for Service 'A7701255 

DevintRel Director Live Supp Test 

OTI GY:16809136 

. . ................................................................................................. ............I............. .... ............................................................................................................................. ..... .............................................................................................................................. 

itc:23-Feb-2015 18:39:50 User: Customer Call 
, cued 

,tai -1s; er--er;ad 
zmmar :;'.£3.;~,~ orizon - error: not connecting to data center 

:11 Tyl :L 

ill Priority:C. 

:rut e:HNG-X 10.00 

iuted out cC - Unassigned 

te:23-Feb-2015 18:39:50 User: Customer Call 

CT 'MNT 

to/Time Parsed: Feb 23 2015 6:15PM 

iority: C 
nt.:3ct. Name: PostOffice., Unknown 

ntac-_
ici n-~o : N,'C '• Xla , F'507. 
iaina-or's reference: GY:I6809136 

odl,ct Serial T:o: 

odl-:ct Site: 26ti323 

nsfer Note: ****Please can you i-nvestigate as in to why this office is unable to complete a recovery on node 4******: 

'32 

cae on: Meanwood 

si: -  : 

e_-rcr: not connecting to data center 

noac 04 

as p:r rser he alread spoke with NBSC 

%12531 

did a hard reboot on the counter 

eta l- ye-Ling -he same error 

U s::^r ir; : (1 -::IOC 
issu_ s-arted -.oday (02/24/15) at 4:30PM 

keystrokes: l oginagt;recovery screen&gt;error 

OP: 12; BP: 01; SU: El 

cident History: 

15-02-23 18:15:37 r POA-HDI] 

IT : Create a new request/incident/problem/change/issue 

15-02-23 18:15:38 [ POA-HDI] 

eut_en_poa : Transfer Notification 

15-02-23 18:15:38 [ POA-HDI] 

curl en poe : Open Notification 

15-02-23 18:23:00 [ Millman, Emma ] 

IoutSTU : User ID : GKHOCI 

me: 18:27 

te: 23/02/2015 

de: 4 

has advised the following happens when he logs in to node 4. 

recovery message. appears advising a failure occured during a previous session. 
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'M presses continue - Recovery details: 

:as. en - ,- ,ral 9 0-2 09323-4-4536297-1 
!AN c'3 X04-**
)at o/' 1'r-nc: .1x/02/2015 10:46:21 
tock 'ani_t: E1. 
iser: DSL001 

'M advised they gave the customer £140, so PM presses yes. 

'tart recovery process, 'Horizon was processing a health lottery transaction when the system went down.' 

'his transaction will now be cancelled by the health lottery. 

'H presses ok. 

'H then receives the following message: 'Void not confirmed, recovery process was unsucessful the cancel of the health lottery 

.ransaction cannot be confirmed. No further action is required.' 

'M presses enter and it logs him out. 

015-02-23 18:36:00 f Millman, Emma ] 

[DIout:: 'U : I thin✓ 5:.`~ K-L 'Jr s10 may ape y to this issue, but not entriely sure as the recovery details say it was a cash 

ritI ,1, ,  n', The na:, , r --, ?M 7,,t , the recovery says it is a heath lottery transaction - 'Horizon was 

'rocessinq a health 1c-te-y -ransactien when the system crept down.' 

015-02-23 18: ':2E rL -lil-ma-, Emma ] 

neut en pea : 1'Lansfex Notification 

***Please can you investigate as in to why this office is unable to complete a recovery on node 4****** 

te:24-Feb-2015 08:51:18 User:Sarah English 

oduct HNG-X Platforms -- Horizon 1or.nte- ( H) (version unspecified) added. 

te:24-Feb-2015 08:51:42 User:Sarah English 

ference Added: SSCKEL urs1034R. 

te:24-Feb-2015 08:52:03 User:Sarah English 

ESCPN 

laments: 

L Reference: surs1034R may apply 

signed User: Sudip Sur 

te:24-Feb-2015 08:52:28 User:Sarah English 

e Call record has been assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 

oaress was delivered to Consumer 

te:24-Feb-2015 09:52:51 User:  Customer Call

om ATOSSDMI2: 2015/02/24 09:51:04 GMT Log_Comme;:t Summary of Issue: Status Update - -6809-36 

Cu'witc-n;a-.i n: 
User c-n--en ir^ as%ed to the status update 

Call1ea ,Mac Team,spoe Ea yin. He informed its still under investigation 

User acknowledge and will call with an hour 

2ate:24-Feb-2015 10:40:46 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

Phis call is identical to another incident which is currently being investigated by development. 

4ccording to counter log, there were two transactions in the session. 4-520273. 

L. Health Lottery txn 00--269323-4--4536296 -1 

2. Banking txn 00-269323-4-4536297 -1 

the settlement failed due to poor communication with the data centre (Network issue) and user was logged out by the system. 

~7hen the user logged back in, the recovery kicked-in. But the recovery of the Health Lottery txn 00-269323-4-4536296 -1 failed. 

5s the recovery failed, user was/in unable to logon to Node:4. 

L have asked POL (via ATOS) to authorise us to remove the Health Lottery txn 00-269323--4-4536296 -1 which is preventing 

successful recovery. It is not clear when (if) authorisation will arrive. Until then Node:4 will NOT be usable. 

[End of Response] 

3esponse code to call type L as Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified 

3esponse was delivered to Consumer 

te:24-Feb-2015 12:32:05 User:  Customer Call

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 12:28:47 GMT Log Comment User callback chased for update. 

formed user still waiting authorization to remove the health lottery transaction. 
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r informed she will callback one hour later chase for update 

te:24-Feb-2015 14:45:03 User: Customer Call_ 
cnt a.2: 2015/02/24 14:43:49 GMT Log_Comment Contact name: Kam 
lei  -hone Ninnber: 
D ode: 2E_t 2: 
cation: Mc,nwc-,,d 
mmary of Issue: Status Update - I6809136 
cot mtendai n: 
Us:ter- :,a - 'r rk chased for update. 
Ir_f o-rit user still waiting authorization to remove the health lottery transaction. 
User ini-.,rated she will callback one hour later chase for update 

te:24-Feb-2015 17:21:00 User: Customer Call_ 
or A,-)S:DM12: 2015/02/24 17:18:00 GMT Log Comment Received a call from Kam, wants to know update regarding the incident. 
formed User that there is no further update and advised to call back later 

en hang up. 

te:24-Feb-2015 19:21:24 User: Customer Call_ 
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 19:19:30 GMT Log_Comment - Received an update from Sandie 
attached update 

te:24-Feb-2015 19:21:55 User: Customer Call_ 
om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement A7711258 - I6809i36 .msg 
date from Sandie Bothick 

te:24-Feb-2015 19:25:26 User:  Customer Call
om 717D.s:..7,1 2: -----Attachement RE A7711259 - I6809136 .msg ----
ail from IM 

te:24-Feb-2015 19:27:57 User: Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: - ----Attachement RE A7711259 - I6809136 .msg - - -
ail from IM 

te:24-Feb-2015 19:29:28 User:_Customer Call_ 
om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachment RE A771-1.259 - I6809136 .msg ---
ail from Sandie 

ate:25-Feb-2015 10:30:04 User:  Customer Call
rom ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/25 10:25:1.5 GMT Log_Comment -User called back to chased for update 
Called MAC team, informed an update 
Informed user still waiting for while a recovery performed on node 4. 

te:25-Feb-2015 13:20:53 ns Customer Call_ 
Ott A-DS''_DM_2: 2015 i/2t 1 :1 :23 GMT Log_Comment - Post Mistress rung to chase the call 
Air:-_ ,, ;[A 3 ,,. ,1 i.e. till currently being investigated by the development team 
P1~1 wtsh --o speak wit`2 a Manager 
PM stated that i 's been 3 days now and they dent know where the money from. the Health pottery and Bank Tarnsaction went 

tc,:25-Feb-2015 13:30:00 User: Customer Call_ 
or A-'DSS_iA_2: 2015/02/25 13:23:22 GMT Log Comment SUP NOTE 
oka -eit__ M -:ha-eer --
ller t rtnn: how to proceed with the transaction 
e has a op_io- Co select yes or no 
vise r_ c.a'1e- r_tat fo- rrs act-ion inquiry needs to contact NBSC 
vise: ,, 1 ...,. rt11 asst - het- with the chasing the resolution from the Fujitsu 
k  a r  o: to place the call on hold to contact MAC 
1 1 1 - -a wi_h A15 2: 
ari-f:---d P ,tea on the i-rc.i.--rt 
_,• ac wed c_. = it was provided on the email thread 
eel-,-.. .t -sail 13r,-- ,mail carne from Oar ic. Rot': i.ck and confirming if authorization request had been made to POL 
a-ified sake sl-ouis be malts D is request as email is sent to IM and MAC and POSD is only cc 
r} a_v d - _:;L _ L t;`e :t sea ,t c _est to POL 
nt har}: -a - , ca - b_a as  ^.o _orer the line 
1._ed )ac. t.-:ri-ca: a-~ 

c 
 GRO --_- _-. line wa

vista agent. to send. email no POL nor auKhorm icron request 

te:25-Feb-2015 13:30:02 User: Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement LJ I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---
il to; _._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.GRO 

te:25-Feb-2015 13:33:04 User:  Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/25 13:31:39 GMT Log_Comment - Supervisor's conversation with PM got cut-off 
Tried ringing the branch back however line is busy 
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Ae, per Supervisor's conversation with Mary from FJS MAC; 
L au-'rorization is needed for FJS to remove the 
a-tr. .wry txn I 96 -, 
'PLi s Sea- t'r l 'y -XPd i s r.'rer- i r r s is cess `ul : ecnvery of r, ede 4 
Coun-er on -lode 4 wi ot be useably Until the said txn log is remove 
Sc- .r r,rr,-ai l Co 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
GRO t requesting approval/authorization for FJS to remove the said Health 

t_tery txn log 
'._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._. 

ate:25-Feb-2015 13:55:51 User: Customer Call_ 
corn t  2015/02/25 13:44:33 GMT Log  Comment Mrs. Khatker following up the ticket 
In :n authorization request to the reference data team so that Fujitsu can start working on the issue. 
a  is a "c it concerned since issue started Monday and it's already 3 days. She is asking if we could provide an ETA for the 
uttorr_a.a- : : 
to=1 C  we do not :nave Sr FTA but once the authorization is received we will forward it to Fujitsu as soon as possible, 
lso we can contact her if s_a wants. 
Ca  .yid - a- s'ic vi l ca - lu" l _ pocsk :cry tour or two, to gc` Sr ';rdatc cr_ th,c -icket. 
also M.-s. K`.atY_^r 1s :_c q: 1ro  for_ a fo71o..r .e' email to be sent, to .d i,sc r tl:at •W.e car. update the ticket 

te:26-Feb-2015 09:57:16 User: Customer Call 
om ATOSSDM12: -----Attachenent RE I6809136 A7'701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msa -- --
sponse from Reference Data team. 

te:26-Feb-2015 10:16:52 sr: Customer Call_ 
or A-DS52M_2: --A-t-ac--e-neat FW I6809136 A]701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---
r; arced to POL seed icamar._u-:-r:: nt team. 

to:26-Feb-2015 12:13:20 User:  Customer Call
om A M"__J: 2015/02/26 12:11:07 GMT Log Comment -- Dale called for update. 
Told or teat we are still waiting for POLSM reply to the email that was sent to them. 

te:26-Feb-2015 13:25:36 User:  Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement FW I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center. from POLSM.msg ---
ail from POLSM raising to Branch support team. 

te:26-Feb-2015 13:53:29 User:  Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/26 .13:51:01 GMT Log Comment Received an email from POLSM raising the authorisation to Branch support 

te:26-Feb-2015 17:27:47 User: Customer Call
om AT0SSDMI2: 201.5/02/2 66 17:25:45 G_MT Log Comment Name: Dale 

ntact: ;_._. GRO _._._.] 
P, Code: 2693232 
cation: Meanwood 
de: 04 
mmary: Status Call - I68C9136 I A7701255 
sue: 
User is unable to login on Node 04 since 23/02/2015 
User is calling for an update for his login issue 

Advice user still awiting response form the Branch Support team for authorisation 

te:26-Feb-2015 17:57:21 User:  Customer Call
om ABflSSDMI2: 2.015/02/26 17:55:49 GMT Log_Comment Name: Dale 
re lic 
D --ae: .

.u_ 

cation: Meanwood 
de,: 04 

mmary: Status Call - I6809136 1 A7701255 
sv:=: 
Us n_ called back again for update and is getting frustrated 
Advise Dal.e t::,at SD is -ab. _c: to r ii son _r ti_me-rame for the Fix 
Advice Dale still awiting r _once lan ant!orisapion to come thru 
Ala ;s: .:a issue is sorted. He will be contacted. 
Apologies for :he de-ay 

te:27-Feb-2015 09:03:50 User:  Customer Call

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 09:01:44 GMT Log_Comment User called to follow up the issue 
vised that we are still waiting for an update as well and will contact him as soon as we got one 
Pr agreed but requesting for it to he resolved as soon as possible 

te:27-Feb-2015 13:11:58 User: Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:10:39 GMT Log_Comment Chased Branch support team. 

at :27-Feb-2015 13:22:00 User: Customer Call_ 
rom A-'JS'olM_2: 2015/02/27 13:20:31 GMT Log_Comment Update from Branch Support team: 

from Rebecca Barker sent 2.6/02. 
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SM 
process for this type of issue is that the authorisation for this is to be gained from the subpostmaster only. 

cannot authorise 

te:27-Feb-2015 13:23:31 User:_Customer Call_ 
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:22:04 GMT Log Comment Requested Service Desk to help gain the suthorization fro the sub 

te:27-Feb-2015 13:37:03 User:_Customer Call_ 
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:36:11 GMT Status Status changed to - 

D: 2 i 1232 

G RO -----
calon: Meanwood 

error: not connecting to data center 
node 04 
as per 1;555 he alread spoke with NBSC 
ref =. f22531 
ecs: 
did a hard reboot on the counter 
stiL gc-trig the same error 
us::sr if' : G_:HOC. 
issues started -oday (02'24/15) at 4:30PM 
keystrokes: lo_uir;gt;-ecovery screen&gt;error 
TP; 12; BP: 01 ; 55: El 

na- Notes: 
809136 - A7701255 

ntact name: Dale 
lephone Number: ' _ _._._. GRO ._,_
D Code: 2693232 
cation: Meanwood 
unter/s: 04 
de Affected: 04 

lution: 
ailed in regarding t - c .:]ac'r :ox where in you insert a floppy disk and has an intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 
a_ing that it has flashing red light 
a rinj , I . . . i - airh She otli :. 'rrnterr,, and `he others has flashing geer 
arse:; a engi eer visit to restate it, sayiir: shah ---is mi-lht he the re5555 why he can't use the counter 
alien__ MAC team an:, stoke to Calvin and informed -im or %,ha- Cate has rapo-ted_ 
as advised to ehanxrc the ticket to a base ussr -oi'lasornent and is t.;r ., uiseer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 
ailed Dale and informed him, Dale acknowledged 

**^,75Rm.***4r) C ^i 509%054 F. Of i00T,rp ('?O C=1?7 `a r. fl57f19CO Sr;N 0000BNY.0000 
NCOOC L=000OWEDOCC_OT U0000 5R ..000SP 70CCSU OOCOBS:f0C00 
NCOOL 0-000 Slid COO th' - L:octh LUUCh i0CS CCtOS''t:UC00 
N1730TUE1730WED17UOTHUlI30ERI1730SAT'i230SUN0000BNK0000****END**** 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 

te:27-Feb-2015 13:41:35 User:  Customer Call
om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:39:29 GMT Status Status changed to -
. Ehatker 
D: 2693232 

cation: Meanwood 
sue: 
ester: not connecting to data center 
node 04 
as per user he alread spoke with NBSC 
ref . 422531 
era: 
did a hard reboot on the counter 
still qnrinq the same error 
user rd: Gill-{Oil 
issue iris Led lohay (01/_-/fl) at 4; 30511 
keystrokes: loginhgt;recovery screen&gt;error 
TP: 12; BP: 01; SU: El 

na- Notes: 
809136 - A7701255 

ntact name: Daler_._._._ _ _._ _ 
lephone Number: [ GRO 
D Code: 2693232 
cation: Meanwood 
unter/s: 04 
de Affected: 04 

scr.ipt.i.on: 
alled in regarding the black box where in you insert a floppy disk and has an Intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 
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ying that it has flashing red light 

le comNared i- with the other counters, ar_d -he at s has flas,inq q-eer_ 

I I ec Jam_ c-_3i aer visit to replace it, say:' mtaht be Ll, taa.;,n why he can't use the counter 

team an r._^oke to Calvin and infarmcd --im -.e ha -  l  nrter: 

s advised to change the ticket to a base unic. replacement and is for_ an engineer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 

lled Dale and informed him, Dale acknowledged 

101 9C_^'PL O:COe C 00" U1 OC3RI jn S '0:' CSr, N0000BW<0000 

NC  [, 00['OW`201i 0T : 7 ;00- 00C:,T iO C:; r;   OTi>-i;OC20 
NC OC i=00 WL-:0C 0 JC 00- ' OOCSA -J CC CSL_ CC-OB-iK0000 

N1  /3L UEl/30WaJ1731 HJ1'i30RR_.1 3/,SA 236SIN000OBNK0000****END**** 

te:27-Feb-2015 13:43:36 User: Customer Call 

om C, iN M-2: 2015/02/27 13:41:22 GMT Log Comment 

ntact name:

le  -hone Number. L___GRO___ 
D '_.ode : 2 6 a2 2 

._._._._._ 

cation: Meanwood 

utter/s: 0

de Affected: 04 

ution: 

-led in regarding the black box where in you insert a floppy disk and has an intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 

pine that it has flashing tied ligh- 

compared it with tn= o-ier co'_1rters, and the others has flashing green 

rtr ~. ., , ~r-[i'=cr v:;i 3oc i.t, sayinc *hat this might he the reason why he can't use the counter 

4. 1- team and s_,ok_= tc Calvin and informed a_im of what Dale has reported 

s ac _s=d cv har_ge r e ,__- co a base a - replacement and is for an engineer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 

11 e~-: Da' o .-,nn i n-ormed 1-i ni, Lale ac,:nral edged 

cket updated 

iedged to fujitsu for a base unit replacement as advised by Calvin/MAC 

Date:27-Feb-2015 14:01:05 User:Sudip Sur 

(Start of Response] 

?lease note that the base unit swap will be a total waste of time and money. 

Phe problem is in transaction Recovery software which we are currently looking at. 

the work around is to delete this session from branch database which is causing this problem. But we need approval from Post 

)ffice in order to delete this session causing the problem. 

the authorisation request was sent via ATOS but so far no response has been received. 

bless this session is deleted Node:4 will remain unusable. 

[End of Response] 

Response code to call type L as Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified 

Response was delivered to Consumer 

Jate:27-Feb-2015 14:31:32 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

Looking through the responses, I have just noticed that ATOS received a response (Date:2015-02-27 13:22:00) from Post Office 

3ranch Support team and they are not wiling to authorise to delete this sessio- . p are s_. ggesting Sub-postmaster should be 

authorisation. Unfortunately, this is a business issue and Post Office (POT) ne=ci -o au C_arrse this. 

[End of Response] 

Response code to call. type L as Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified 

Response was delivered to Consumer 

te:27-Feb-2015 15:21:29 User: Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail chase from IM 

te:27-Feb-2015 15:47:05 User: Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Atac},.ement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood 3ranch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Branch Supvu_t Team &1t! 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

GRO

te:27-Feb-2015 15:47:36 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDMAll2: 2015/02%27 15:45:37 GMT Enquiry Received an email from Branch support 'ream saying that the Subposmaster is the 

e who can authorize the removal of transaction 

te:27-Feb-2015 15:53:07 User: Customer Call

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 15:51:32 GMT Log Comment Called Branch and spoke to KAM the sub-post master, but she was too busy 

Wed to call them back 
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te:27-Feb-2015 15:57:09 User:_Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail to and from IM 

Jate:27-Feb-2015 16:03:00 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

Ss I have said earlier; Formal authorisation need to arrive from POI. 

8e are unable to delete txn session with PM's authorisation. 

1 IFS call P7711259 bas been raised for this: 

[End of Response] 

Response code to call. type L as Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified 

3esponse was delivered to Consumer 

te:28-Feb-2015 13:01:21 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/2812:53:09 GMT Log Comment Contact name: Dale 
Ie,hone `Sumter: GRO -_-_ 
D 2oo.e: 26332SI .. . 
Cation: `4car: s, id 
mmar, of Issue: 
16:66 9136 -- A7191255 
P771 "2"14 

Caller is expecting an Engineer from Fujitsu to fix the base unit as advised by NBSC 

Na oaten ticket for Engineer call. 
Cal l '-1 ,La_r for upriate 
Needs a__horizatien room PM to delete the txn session 

Ad'., im,:i ca_ler to p-c ✓ir'o the act ...e sr za i ✓r cue email 
Askcl then:: -o ccci an cm ail. a_`h o.ri >>tion _oL GRo
We neeu to forward the authorization to MAC for them to fix this 
Or .o you POSD receives the email, please send to MAC and provide the reference numbers arid ask them to provide an update to 

e caller 

Jate:28-Feb-2015 13:01:22 User:  Customer Call

From A23221'M-I: 2015/02/28 12:59:37 GMT Enquiry Contact name: Dale 
Pelerbone `Sum,er: GRO .. _._._._._._._._._._._._ i 
FAD Coce: 26112.32 
Local in:: 31,,,
3ummar, of Issue: 
- 16:669136 -- A77_y-_~ 

1,`71 P7117 
Caller is expecting an Engineer from Fujitsu to fix the base unit as advised by NBSC 
lie - . n ticket for Engineer call. 

Cal le:-i 1 P_r for up.-;are 
Needs a-hcrizatien --om PM to delete the txn session 

.1 ivi ruler  to t ✓ I :ark the au t ac r i z a - i v : a _ _.mall,_._._._. .-._.-.-.-._.-.-.-.-. 
Askec t-2lri -o 'end Cr: email an`h i:.ri ration no _ _._  GRO
We neeu no forward tae authorization to MAC for them to fix this 

- On .:.c j'as POSD receives the email, please send to MAC and provide the reference numbers and ask them to provide an update to 

the caller 

ate:28-Feb-2015 13:53:30 User: Customer Call

rem ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 13:49:15 GMT Enquiry -Kam called in reporting that she already sent us an email regarding the 
uthorization to delete session. 

Told her that I will be forwading their email now to MAC team to investigate. 

I checked the mailbox and Julius is now working on that. 

te:28-Feb-2015 14:04:31 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 14:C2:52 GMT Enquiry Authentication: 

me: Martin - Area manager 

ntact
anch: yes 

D/Path code: 2693232 Meanwood PO 

er called for reference number I68091-36 

per notes, .r a t', ~ri-. etion flan 131 to delete the txn session 

er is dissatisfied and needs this escalated 
er - 1-0seu to have jb'rus_sas-e- send an email and they just basically needs an engineer to assist on the site 

c--tot nine: L loge, 000mo cc ,p, ;teasr-r down" have an email for her to send this to 
lien MAC team, soaks with Pose and celayen issue 

iii awaiting for resolution, received an email via POSD mailbox from the subpostmaster and will just forward it to MAC team 
2eyed caller the same 

te:28-Feb-2015 14:06:02 User:_Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msa ---
ail sent Co MAC 

to:28-Feb-2015 15:41:12 User: Customer Call
om AT0SSLe112: ----Attachement regarding call A771-1259 I6809136.msg ---

date from MAC 
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te:28-Feb-2015 15:42:43 User:_Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 15:40:07 GMT Enquiry Email received from MAC providing update 

te:28-Feb-2015 16:17:16 User:_Customer Call 

cm AT.S'DM12: 20 5/0 IiiC ._ :OC e' 1_ ~-:qui _y -Jess ca.__e - in fo ,8091 'C, she is chasing for an update. 

o=d -rer -hat it's already beer sent to our So_tware team, as p r the latest update they advised us to get POL to authorize the 

jtis.:. delete the session which we already have done and now awaiiting for the response. 

ess understood. 

te:28-Feb-2015 16:21:51 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement FW I6809',36 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Authorization to delete session.msg ---

nt email to Branch Support; copied IM and Sandie Bothick 

te:28-Feb-2015 16:23:53 User: Customer Call_ 

or: C : 20°: 1/02/28 16:20:49 CM, Ioq 'omment Polly received email from MAC to get email authorization from POL; sent them 

e a — io-iza_ion, fCom PM as required oy ch Support; Sent email to Branch Support copied IM and Sandie Bothick seeking 

sistance on ,-uceed with a r i "email atracheU) 

te:28-Feb-2015 16:53:28 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 16:51:01 GMT Log_Comment PM called in and is asking on how they should proceed. Told caller that 

jitsu needs authorization to move forward and we already sent an email to branch Support. and IM to know which authorization is 

te:02-Mar-2015 08:53:22 User:_Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center - RC.msg ---

ail from MAC 

te:02-Mar-2015 08:54:23 User:  Customer Call

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/02 08:52:17 GMT Log_Comment -- received an email from MAC. 

sent an email to Nick Khatker requesting for the information needed by MAC. 

te:02-Mar-2015 09:20:05 User:  Customer Call

om 2: 2015/03/02 09:17:11 GMT Log_Comment Bill called in to chase for a resolution, informed the user that an email was 

nt to the PM (Nick Khatker) requesting for the Session ID number to be identified. 

Jate:02-Mar-2015 09:20:42 User:Sudip Sur 

rarget Date/Time updated: new value as 16/03/2015 18:39 

(Start of Response] 

Increasing the forecast date as we are still waiting for POL authorisation. 

[End of Response] 

3esponse code to call type L as Category 38 -- Pending --- Potential Problem Identified 

3esponse was delivered to Consumer 

7ate:02-Mar-2015 09:26:08 User:Sudip Sur 

(Start
I have al_2a 'pp led the sessiorld and t 3 or I earlier in this call. 
?]c .l,r -hat we nc- U teem t. _i i-ation and NOT sub-postmasters authorisation. We can not accept Sub-

0 — ti .,  t  -rl „a — io — `.. JC1 CS txn ..:. . . ;10".. 

separate TFS caLL 27711259 has also been raised for AIDS for this. 

[End of Response] 

3esponse code tc call type L as Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified 

Eesconse was delivered to Consumer 

tr,:02-Mar-2015 12:33:29 User:_Customer Call

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/03%02 -2:32:3C it  Log mars e ' Dale cal-ed in asking for an update 

c b:ec si_ a1 have a ill rcu-a - r.r t vnl the lest. ,aster 
tt. -n:r ,. .. ix led co' F1- 111-1 m , 21 rl- m.. '~ .z. _.,r `r n , -.i1,  m~srrr 

ead-, c'_, c4.2d with se ^v ice maragemer /refe-c e dit a ar_d I -arci ..p_ or- brit as they have stated this needs to be authorized by 
e ge.;r ni,, --nr 
rwarded authentication to MAC team 

te:02-Mar-2015 12:33:59 User:  Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: -----Attachement FW I6809136A77 01255 authorisation to delete session.msg_ ----

ail to MAC forwarding Authentication 

te:02-Mar-2015 17:51:17 11— r:_Customer Call 

m 'oTM_-' 

_ 

o A-DS : 2015/03/02 1 -:':4 :3z GS,L' Log_Comment From: Brearley, Sharon 

nt. '1 arch 02 011 1, -1 
eLeor in r; IT:=n p1,1 12 rM :rac2 me at 

Po: -tree eL-;lcs. Desk; VL Service Management ; Brahmbhatt, Rina; Branch Support -eam; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice 

cider_ 'Is naqua r t; '1-̀.peas, Ian 

bject: RE: 16809136 / A7701255 - Meanwood. Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center 
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Rebecca 

have rete - ed -his muter -. .:_fir Spe-atior S_cu-it-.: Marac~r o -aise -,-it_ PC_ Security as I have rot seer any c:occ-.merted 

o -p -hr ; 3--d _ ni -lot -n ii - i- uc-.i com i. _ar_ch to rem a unsure 
are air_orirc:6 to do 1 s - a- a ip' il - d , .rrr va-idatr. wh.-, t--. =:4 i 'rlith all the 1 es rr-,rtinn tr S.c:~nd 

_ ist wa_-_t to make sure we have an agreed process tL- it X01 5 :rrty d to. In the mean-ime, i- t is is an 
isti  can you provide me with a copy please. 

ny thanks, Sharon 

ron Brearley 
vice Manager ? Post Office 

GRO 
gfields Court 

dleswoods Way 

rncli.ffe Business Park 
lton 

nsley, S71 3GN 
.atos.net 

GR 
0---------------------------------------, 

om: Branch Support Team L. .-----------------------
it:  Friday, February 27, 2015 1:18 PM 

IT-Solutions R SMC Postbffice Incident Management; Branch Support Team 

Post Office Service Desk; 1TSupplierManagement; POLServiceManagement ; Brahmbhatt, Rina; Brearley, Sharon; Rebecca Barker 

oject: RE: I6809136 / A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center 

L, 

ease see reply from Rebecca Barker sent 26/02. 

SM 

process for this type of issue is that the authorisation for this is to be gained from the subpostmaster only. 
cannot authorise 

te:02-Mar-2015 21:58:36 User: Customer Call 
om ATOSSDM12: ----Attache:nent R.F. I680-136 AT-701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Rebecca 

te:02-Mar-2015 22:17:08 User: Customer Call 

om ATOSSDMAL2: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Rebecca 

te:02-Mar-2015 23:51:49 User:  Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail. from Ian 

]ate:03-Mar-2015 08:46:53 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

L am returning this call back as POL have not formally authorise to remove this session. 

(End of Response] 

3esponse code to ca__1 -ype I, as Cat . =g e -- ='final. -- Administrative Response 

3outing to Call Loggor to-lomirg Li-a1 Prog- update. 

Service Response was delivered to Consumer 

te:03-Mar-2015 08:46:53 User:Sudip Sur 

LL PCO241242 closed: Category 68 Type L 

te:03-Mar-2015 09:46:53 User:Sudip Sur 

feet cause updated to 42 -- Gen - Outside Program Control 

te:03-Mar-2015 08:48:05 User:  Customer Call

11 Reference:A7701255 Withdrawn by Consumer 

ansfer Group from 'POA-FJ-PEAK' to 'POA-6J-Service Desk' 

te:04-Mar-2015 15:11:44 User:_Customer Call_ 

LL PCO241242 reopened by Customer Call. 

to:04-Mar-2015 15:11:44 User: Customer Call_ 

ansfer Note: Transfer Group from 'POA-FJ-ATOS' to 'POA-FJ-PEAK' 

Rhat Y.er 
2693232 

cation: Meanwood 

sue: 

error: not connecting to data center 
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as peg-.ser he alread spoke with NBSC 

X31 

ec : 

did a ha-d reboot on the counter 
sti l _ sr^-ririg `he same error 

r id: c.rin,r -

issua s-arta.I -oday (02/24/15) at 4:30PM 

keystrokes: ].og..in&gt;recovery screen&gt;error 
OP: 12, BL': C1; SC: El 

cident History: 

15-02-23 18:15:37 [ POA-HDI] 

IT : Create a new request/incident/problem/change/issue 

15-02-23 ].8:].5:.38 [ POA-HDI] 
cut en poa : Transfer Notification 

15-02-23 18:15:38 [ POA-HDI] 

eun_en_poa : Open Notification 

15-02-23 18:23:00 [ Millman, Emma ] 

IoutSTU : User ID : GK30001 

me: 18:27 

te: 23/02/2015 

de: 4 

has advised the following happens when he logs in to node 4. 

recovery message. appears advising a failure occured during a previous session. 

presses continue -- Recovery details: 

sh withdrawal 00--269323-4--4536297-1 

N 633641******0508 
to/Time: 23/02/2015 10:46:21 

ock unit: El 
er: DSL001 

advised they gave the customer £140, so PM presses yes. 

art recovery process, 'Horizon was processing a health lottery transaction when the system went down.' 

is transaction will now be cancelled by the health lottery. 

presses ok. 

then receives the following message: 'Void not confirmed, recovery process was unsucessful the cancel of the health lottery 
ansact.i.on cannot be confirmed. No further action is required.' 

presses enter and it logs him out. 

23 1.8: 7`:00 9i] mar_, an, I 
T.- : I C  -.it 10 R may apply to this issue, but not entriely sure as the recovery details say it was a cash 

t7,-draval. The -ol-owlnu mas aca ttie :4 get= -en doing `_he recovery says it is a heath lottery transaction - 'Horizon was 

ocessing a health lottery transactor v,x,r- I _:,rcn went down.

15-02-23 18:39:28 [ Millman, Emma ] 

eut_en_poa : Transfer Notification 

15-02-23 18:40:12 [ TfS Connector] 
IinACK : Provider Ref: PCO241242 

15-02-24 08:52:15 [ TfS Connector] 
IovtSTU : From PINICL: Update by Sarah English:Reference Added: SSCKEL surs1034R 

15-02-24 03:52:47 [ TfS Connector] 

I ou '1 1, mrn CL: Updrste oy Sarah. English:Call routed to Team:EDSC Member:Sudip Sur 

15-02-2. 09:51:55 [ POA-HDT] 
Is ,-: r.:?r, : rrom ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 09:51:04 GMT Log Comment Summary of Issue: Status Update - 16809136 

canme-,da-i nn: --
Usar ca-lea it a to the status update 

Ca 1ac Tcam, spo_c Calvin. He informed its still under investigation 
User acknowledge and will call with an hour 

15-02-24 10:41:02 [ TfS Connector] 

IoutSTU : From PTNTCL: Update by Sudip Sur:Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified:This call is identical to 

other incident which is currently being investigated by development. 

cording to counter log, there were two transactions in the session 4-520273. 

Health Lottery txn 00-269323-4-4536296 -1 

Banking txn 00-269323-4-4536297 -1 

c settlement failed dug to poor conmunication with the data centre (Network issue) and user was logged out by the system. 
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r t`e -.3e- lc;geD back in, t_e -ecovery kick ed-rn. Pout the recovery of the Health Lottery txn 00-269323-4-4536296 -i failed. 

the r:eC'S'.ry 'di I, user was/in unable t, log or. to Node:4. 

have asked POL (via ATOS) to authorise us to remove the Health Lottery txn 00-269323-4-4536296 -1 which is preventing 

ccessful recovery. It is not clear when (if) authorisation will arrive. Until then Node:4 will NOT be usable. 

15-02-24 12:31:49 r POA-HDI] 

In,;l- ADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 .12:28:47 GMT Log_Comment User callback chased for update. 
forme, user still waiting authorization to remove the health lottery transaction. 

or inrormed she will callback one hour later chase for update 

15-02-24 14:44:37 [ POA-HDI] 
lor:tADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 14:43:49 GMT Log Comment Contact name: Kam 

le-hone Number: 
D _'.ode: 26L323 

cation: Mc:ar,rood 
mrnary of Issue: Status Update - I6809136 

ccnmrondaticn: 
U r ;,a 'c '.k chased for update. 

I: 'o user still waiting authorization to remove the health lottery transaction. 

User inr-.,rmed She will callback one hour later chase for update 

15-02-24 17:20:10 [ POA-HDT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/24 17:18:00 GMT Log Comment Received a call from Kam, wants to know update regarding the 

nformed User that there is no further update and advised to call back later 

ser hang up. 

015-02-24 19:20:43 [ POA-HDI] 
DIoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 20i5/02/24 19:19:30 GMT Log Comment - Received an update from Sandie 

attached update 

015-02-24 19:21:14 [ POA-HDI] 

DIoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: -----Attachement A7'711259 - I6809136 .msg ----

bdate from Sandie Bothick 

015-02-24 19:25:05 [ POA-HDI] 
DIoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: -----Attachement RE A7711259 - I6809136 .msg ----

mail from IM 

015-02-24 1.9:27:25 [ POA-HD1] 
DloutADD : From A"i'JSSDM12: -----Attachement RE A7711259 - I6809136 .msg ----

mail from IM 

015-02-24 1.9:29:0_ POA-HDI] 

DIoutADD : From A 412: -----Attachement RE A7711259 - I6809136 .msg ----
mail from Sandie 

015-0 10:29:3.5 [ =0A-HDI] 

Dlo : 1 --orn A S5 1112: 2015/02/25 10:25:15 GMT Log Comment -User called back to chased for update 

Ca FJ. I:,im, ir.1 mr, a-: 211'1 to 
Informed user stil_ waiting for while a recovery performed on node 4. 

15-02-25 13:20:16 [ FDA-HDI] 
IoutADD : F-om AT2SS-M12: 2015/02/25 13:17:23 GMT Log  Comment - Post Mistress rung to chase the call 

Au. L, _u 'ICI -1'.at the ,l' is ,ti11 currently being investigated by the development team 
PP - wish to speas wit.: a Mar_-seer 

PI stated that it's beer 3 days now and they dent know where the money from the Health Lottery and Bank Tarnsaction went 

15-02-25 1.3:29:12 [ POA-HDI] 

Io"utADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/25 13:23:22 GMT Log  Comment SUP NOTE 
oke 'tit ,. M::--s. -<ha-ker 
1 - :'r rn - r -,iri h.;:; rn pro- 'i with the transaction 
e '„as a- oh - .1 .el t. - 1" no 
vise cake- fiat fo t-ansac-ior_ incui"y needs to contact NBSC. 

vi .;,,  ,al l- - vi i_1. as -, la - li;:1 :-<ir'r: rh <=,asi  - - oi ur 1 .-n Prom the Fujitsu 
k rmissco' to place the call on hold to contact MAC 

1-cd It .;,'eke wi-h '.Ire. 
a i `~e:i ., ,flate on the i i c;ert 

~v a:ivised that it was ^ro-ided on the email th-ead 
ec6 :mail A:;- email came `s,n andic L,, t' i< .,i 1 nfn -nnn; i t o rr.,- -io- i request had been made to POL 
a-i f: sd -ahn oii d Y-e m=, fi -g - his o nilcat .,s ; 01' t i s ::ant tc TM an -. Mp<^ „rd ?Ci;- ; i cc 

a -..ed - -  SL s ..  be the one sen--i e req:_s- tc PC_ 

nt b.e } o h:t c,  nc~ line 
1 -ad '.,SC t-aice a- ~ GRO  dr ine was b-sy 
vi sea agent to send emar_i o POi, tor- au-cho-- ization request 

15-02-25 13:29:14 [ it DI] 
Io,_rtA~fl . l' - om '' 'G1 _:I~I ] ,'. : -
-Attachement. LJ ,680 136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---
il to ._._'.atr.-----------_._._._._._..._._._._._._._._._._._.. 

15-02-25 13:32:23 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: 20.1.5/02/25 13:31:39 GMT Log Comment - Supervisor's conversation with PM got cut-off 

Pried ringing the branch back however line is busy 
As per Supervisor's conversation with Mary from FJS MAC; 
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L authorization is needed for. FJS to remove the 

alt', Lottery txn X20-269323-4-L530296 -~ 

This fh a-t': Lu- eery :'r7 is preventing successful recovery of node 4 
odr 4 will not be useable until the said txn log is remove 

Sent emai]_ -o .__ ' ' . '_._' ' '"""' ' ' ',jreauesting approval/a':thoriaation for FJS to remove the said Health 
ttery txn 

15-02-25 13:SS:1S -'OA-HDT] 

Io 'ADD : Fr '112: 2015/02/25 .1.3:44:33 GMT Log_Comment Mrs. Khatker following up the ticket 
n=crmed her t':'at *:e sent an authorization request to the reference data team so that Fujitsu can start working on the issue. 

I  is a bit concerned since issue started Monday and it's already 3 days. She is asking if we could provide an ETA for the 
ti_:,r ,aa- i

t',at we do not Y:ave an ETA but once the authorization is received we will forward it to fujitsu as soon as possible, 
S act her if .anrs. 
a said --  ,a-. she wilt- cal '. -he helpdesk every hour_ Cr two, to get an update on the ticket. 
1s0 S1-,s. K-atL_er is -e gj_es-ir_c for a 5' "1 a, emai_ tc be sent, told use- teat we can update the ticket 

15-02-26 09:50:45 [ POA-HD-] 

IoutADD : Fr um ATOSSD1412: Attachement RE I6809136 A7'701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg --H
from r end. Data team. 

15-02-26 10:16:14 r POA-HOT] 

IoutADD : From ATSSS~-M12: ----Attachement FM I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

rwarded to POL se'vicemanacement -earl. 

15-02-26 12:13:12 [ POA-HDT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 20 '0_'1 _2:11 ' LM" Lcg Connn=_nt =a e .^ailed 'ii oc'ate. 

'Told him that we are still waiting for ,DI,;;M reply to the email chat was sent to them. 

15-02-26 13:24:53 [ POA-HDI] 
IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: -----Attachement FM I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch -- Unable to Connect to the Data Center from 

LSM.msg ---

ail from POLSM raising to Branch support team. 

15-02-26 13:52:32 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/26 13:51:01 GMT Log Comment Received an email from POLSM raising the authorisation to Branch 
pport eam. 

15-02-26 17:26:56 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD _. ATOSSDMI2: 2015/02/26 17:25:45 GMT Log_Comment Name: Dale 

ntact: [ GRO 
D Code: 2693232 

cation: Meanwood 

de: 04 

mmary: Status Call - I68C9136 I A7701255 

sue: 

User is unable to login on Node 04 since 23/02/2015 
User is calling for an update for his login. issue 

Advice user still awiting response form the Branch Support team for authorisation 

15-02-26 17:56:48 [ POA-HDT] 
I.,-.;rz,nn :__From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/26 17:55:49 GMT Log_Comment Name: Dale 

ntact. : L GRO
D _ude: 2693232 

cation: Meanwood B 

de. 04 

rue : y: Status Call -- I68C9136 I A7701255 
sire. 
USer called back again for update and is getting frustrated 
Acivi Dale that SD is ';nab to pr,vi':,n a timcframe for the Fix 

Ac;.vi_a Dale still awitina response for authorisation to come ttru 
AL:-i_cs 'ale, once the issue is sorted. He will be contacted. 

Apologies for the delay 

15-02-27 09:03:24 [ eOA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From A"'"!S-412: 201.5/02/27 09:01:44 GMT Log Comment User called to follow up the issue 
vised that we are still waiting for an update as w 1 and will contact him as soon as we got one 

er agreed but rea-ics ing for it to be c  . as ble 

15-02-27 1.3:11:23 [ POA-HDI] 
IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:10:39 Gi4T Log Comment Chased Branch support team. 

15-02-27 13:21:43 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: 2015/02/27 13:20:31 G1lT Log Comment Update from Branch Support team: 
ease see reply from Rebecca Barker sent 26/02. 

SM 

e process for this type of issue is that the authorisation for this is to be gained from the subpostmaster only. 
cannot authorise 

gar is 

becca 

15-02-27 13:23:18 [ POA-HDT_] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:22:04 GMT Log_Comment Requested Service Desk to help gain the suthor_ization fro the 

b postmaster. 

15-02-27 13:36:55 [ POA-HDI] 
IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: 2015/02/27 13:36:11 CMT Status Status changed to - 
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. Khatk.er 

D: 2693232 

GRO 
catio~n: ~,loenwood 

Sri: 
er >r: not connecting to data center 

node 04 

as per user he alread spoke with NBSC 

r. C 822.531 
era: 
dr_1 ,e hard reboot on the counter 
sti l -. ca, - t: -ui - .tie same error 

user_ id: GIfOC'. 
rod -oday (02/24/15) at 4:30PM 

keys- -o-ces: login>recovery screen>error 

TI: 12; BP: 01; 21 

na- Notes: 

809136 -- A7701255 

ntact name: Dabs_._._._ _._.__ 

lei hone Ns]s a'r:  GRO __--
D lode: 26':12 _ 
cation: Plearwcad 

or r Is - 0'. 

de Affected: 04 

lution: 

a11en r_ regarding the black box where in you insert a floppy disk and has an intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 

aging sLel. it Pas flashing red light 
als . iEer=.J. it with the other counters, and the others has Fla='.ing green 

artec an engineer visit to replace it, saying that this might be the reason why he can't use the counter 

I  ii MAC team and spoke to Calvin and informed him of -✓Ir Cale :s3 reported 

as advised to change the ticket to a base unit -eplacement and is for an engineer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 

ailed Dale and informed him, Dale acknowleclped 

**BT=2`" ** 401J9C50120h 0;IOGC JO^ UC90C-RI - dU SA"'01'OSl__ri0000Bif40000 

NCOOC I_OOCOW_10160'1-10600_' 660621 101611 i:OCOB ECO 600 

NCOOLTUE1JOCOWEDOCCOTPUOLOOFCICOCCIAIIOCLSUYCOLOBIKCCOO 
N1730TUE1730WED1730THU1730FRI1730SAT1230SUN0000BNK0000****END**** 

15-02-27 1.3:40:32 [ POA-HD1] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:39:29 GMT Status Status changed to -

. Khatk.er 

cation: Meanwood 

Sue: 

error: not connecting to data center 

node 04 

as per user he alread spoke with NBSC 

rya' is 822531 
era: 

nil s hard ehoot on the counter 

sri l q,.  - tine she same error 
user id: G23006 

ion . extol -oday (02/24/15) at 4:30PM 

keys---ores: irgirer_ecovery screen>error 

TP: 12; BP: Cl; SU: El 

na- Notes: 

809136 - A7701255 

ntact name: Dale 

lephone Number: ) GRO 
D Code: 2693232 

L._._._._._._._._._._._.. 

cation: Meanwood 

unter/s: 04 

de Affected: 04 

alled in regarding the black box where in you insert a floppy disk and has an intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 

aying that it has flashing red light 

ale compared it with the other counters, and the others has flashing 
een 

anted an engineer visit to replace it, saying that this might he the reason why he can't use the counter 

ailed MAC team and spoke to Calvin and informed him of what Dale has reported 

as advised to change the ticket to a base unit replacement and is for an engineer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 

ailed Dale and informed him, Dale acknowledged 

* 2 ii l C; 0 i C2 0r' 0 :u(„OCpl Ci 2A1h1 OSUN0000BNK0000 

VCOOi D=000 62172OCCCT i;CCCC= IIOCC IALLCCIMIIlfltICBIIKCGCO 

0110620= Jul 6112201101 210600-< 6OUCSA -)000SL 00IUB:K0000 

111730TliF173OWF.D1730THU1730FRI173C,SAT1230STN0000BNK0000****END**** 

15-02-27 13:42:37 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 13:41:22 GMT Log Comment 

ntact name: Dale 
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phone Number:! GRO 

Code: 2693232 

tion: Meanwood 

ter/s: 04 

Affected: 04 

Luton: 
a_1ed in regarding the black box where in you insert a floppy disk and has an intel inside sticker (base unit) under node 4 

ayinc that it has flashing r:d light 

ale comhared it with the other counters, and the others has flashing green 

otter A' e-gineer visit to err Lac:, it, saying that this might be the reason why he can't use the counter 

a - 1­ N',_-'. team and spoke to l=il y -, a-ui inf rr ni:vi -:-i m of -ohs-  r - 1 r- boo reported 

as a6_vised to change the ticket to a base ioni-. replacement and is for an engineer visit tomorrow, no late than end of day 

a-1co_ vale and informed him, Dale ac-:ur.:nL rinn ri 

cket updated 

iedged to fujitsu for a base unit replacement as advised by Calvin/MAC 

15-02-27 14:01:24 [ TfS Connector] 

IoutSTU : From PTNTCL: Update by Sudip Sur:Category 38 --- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified:Please note that the base 

it swap will be a total waste of time and money. 

problem is in transaction Recovery software which we are currently looking at. 

e work around is to delete this session from branch database which is causing this problem. But we need approval from Post 

fice in order to delete this session causing the problem. 

authorisation request was sent via ATOS but so far no response has been received. 

this session is deleted Node:4 will remain unusable. 

15--02-27 14:32:00 [ TfS Connector] 

IoutSTU : From PINICL: Update by Sudip Sur:Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Lrob=em Itentified:Lookina through the 

sponses, I have just noticed that ATOS received a response (Date:2015-02 27 C0; OLDS1 L_osL o;1-ice Dianer lrpport team and 

ey are not wiling to authorise to delete this session. They are suggesting Sub-postmaster should be arzh ri ;;.=,ri .;o. 

fortunately, this is a business issue and Post Office (POL) need to authorise this. 

15-02-27 15:20:55 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail chase from IM 

15-02-27 15:46:31 [ POA-MCI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachemenr ER 'r8C9136 07701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Branch Support Team._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.GRO-------
---•--._._._.~ 

15-02-27 15:47:04 [ POA-HDI] 

ioutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 15:45:37 GM^ Ergur.ry Received an email from Branch support Team saying that the 

bpcsmaster is the one who can authorize the removal o_ -rransa_Lion 

15-02-27 15:52:28 1 POA-MCI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/27 15:51:32 GMT Log Comment Called Branch and spoke to KAM the sub-post master, but she was 

o busy 

ked to call them back 

15-02-27 15:56:34 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch -- Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ----

ail to and from IM 

1.5-02-27 16:03:19 [ TfS Connector] 

IoutSTU : From PINICL: Update by Sudip Sur:Category 38 --- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified:As I have said earlier; 

rmil ou ror i,a - r r_ n_rd to arrive from POL. 

are unable to delete txn session with PM's authorisation. 

TES call A7711259 has been raised for this: 

15-02-28 13:00:58 ' POA-HD1] 

I,- I- : Free 
fT 
fl7 M1;: '015/02/28 .1.2:53:09 GMT Log_Comment Contact name: Dale 

lephone Number-. `._._._._G_R_O_ _._._._.. 
D :_ode: Oer3I; . . . . 

car ion: Me,i owc.od 
soury of Issue: 

36 - A7701255 
A771 -. 259 
Caller is expecting an ensgroeer from Fujitsu to fix the base unit as advised by NBSC 

No ra:n -ir-<et fins:- Engineer call 
Call.ezLAC for up6.ate 

Needs orrincrizato.sn from PM to delete the txn session 
Actvi rob ;-s Ler to pr;s--i Ins the authorization v mall_._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._.. 
Aske: -em to spin:_ a- e-nai- authorization to _ _ _ GRO

-: Ore s r ization to MAC for them to fix this 

Once you POSD receives the email, please send to MAC and provide the reference numbers and ask them to provide an update to 

e caller 

15-02-28 13:00:59 [ PCA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12:_ 2_0.1.5/02/28 12:59:37 GMT Enquiry Contact name: Dale 

lephone Number:! GRO 
D Code: 2693232 

F11315114 
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cation: Meanwood 

mmary of Issue: 

Ti i 136 - A7701255 

A-71 

Ca1.1:>r is expecting an Engineer from Fujitsu to fix the base unit as advised by NBSC 

Ner o -ic5_ , r ,gineer call 

Cal 1 e:] l~1AC =or update 
N  a izaticn -om PM to delete the txn session 

A  Is::d caller tc lrovid(' the authorization via.  email
As ke - them to ae1 d. an email authorization to L,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_,_ GRO

We :_,cu to forward the authorization to MAC for them to fix this 
Crr x y-;,u POSD receives the email, please send to MAC and provide the reference numbers and ask them to provide an update to 

e calle-

15-0 1-:53:16 [ POA-HDI] 

Laut__D : kcom A'i':5 SC 1_C112: 2015/02/28 13:49:15 GMT Enquiry -Kam called in reporting that she already sent us an email regarding 

3n - _ 10, 1 a:,tron to d te session. 
a1d -er -hat I will oe -ora;aciing -heir email now to MAC team to investigate. 

checked tie mailbox and Julius is now working on that. 

15-02-28 14:03:39 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 14:02:52 GMT Enquiry Authentication: 

me: Martin__ Area manager 

ntact #: ! .__._._.GRO _ 
anch: yes 

D/Path code: 26693232 Meanwood PO 

sue: 

ser called for reference number IG809136 

3 per nc-e , reed= at:n ,'ri'ation 'rem iCl to delete the txn session 

ser is dissatisfieu 1a -._.__ ala trzd 

ser refused to have sn1 na -H- ~iJ an email and they just basically needs an engineer to assist on the site 

hecked email logs, is  s-_:opc;stmast.=_r doesn't have an email for her to send this to 

ailed MAC team, -c;1 gal 1- 11 , , aril I olayed issue 

bile awaiting for resolution, received an email via POSD mailbox from the subpostmaster and will just forward it to MAC team 

elayed caller the same 

15-02-28 14:05:14 [ POA-HDI] 

toutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail sent to MAC 

15-02-28 15:40:41 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: ----Attachement re 

rding call A7711259 I6809136.msg ---

date from MAC 

15-02-28 15:42:15 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 15:40:07 G14T Enquiry Email received from MAC providing update 

15-02-28 16:16:31 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: 201.5/02/28 16:12:00 G47 Frquiry -Jess called in for 16809136, she is chasing for an update. 

old her that it's already been sent to our Software team, as per the latest update they advised us to get POL to authorize the 

jtisu to delete the session which we already have done and now awaiiting for the response. 

ess understood. 

15-02-28 16:21:06 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement FE I0809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Authorization to delete session.msg ---

nt email to Branch Support; copied IM and Sandie Bothick 

15-02-28 16:23:08 1 POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/02/28 16:20:49 ' Log_Commr,nt Polly received email from MAC to get email authorization from 

sent them the authorization from PM as required by Branch Support; Sent email to Branch Support copied IM and Sandie 

thick seeking assistance on how to 1- iii -h j_,trcn lcmai.l attached) 

15-02-28 16:53:07 r PO,-HOT] 

IoutADD : From A4'OS0 0M12: 2015/07/28 16:51 01 ('. ' 1 ' 1 ,1 ronnn:nr I '1'1 ca'• led i' and is asking on how they sho'':ld nreceed. 'Fold 

ller that Fuji -.s11 nncads authr-iz:tion to is  forwa 1 j:'d wo alrcacl; sent an email -o -crunch Sa.l por- ,_:4 -o ;_now which 
thorization is needed. 

15-03-02 09:11:00  =;ilcock, Jacoieline Denise] 

G : Au ti ori. Satlon request ryas oeen recerved -ro the Pm - see attachment. 

15-03-02 08:52:29 [ POP POT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center - 

msg ---

il from MAC 

15-03-02 08:53:32 [ IOA-HD1] 

IoutADD : From A'P:JS3Jf11: 1 2015/03/02 08:52:17 GMT Log Comment - received an email from MAC. 

sent an email to Nick Khatker requesting for the information needed by MAC. 

15-03-02 09:19:35 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDMI2: 2015/03/02 09:17:11 GMT Log Comment Bill called in to chase for a resolution 
email was sent to the PM (Nick Khatker) requesting for the Session ID number to be identified. 

informed the user that 

15-03-02 09:21:21 [ TfS Connector] 

IoutSTU : From PINICL: Update by Sudip Sur:Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem Identified:Inc:reasing the forecast date 

we are still waiting for POL authorisation. 
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15-03-02 09:27:07 [ TfS Connector] 

cal TU : From P-TIC- Opiate cy Sudip Sur:Category 38 -- Pending -- Potential Problem identified:I have already supplied the 

a i_o- U _ana transact ri-d c.a I,' 1I_ -his c:a11. 

ease ac'tvise AT'1S -ha- 0 nc ta-ia „authorisation and NOT sub-postmasters authorisation. We can not accept Sub-

stnas-er'e act, lcal sation to delete txn session. 

separate 'TFS call A7711259 has also been raised for ATOS for this. 

15-03-02 12:33:10 f 90A-HDT] 

I o-.rtT.nD : From T.TOSs7M1?: 2015/03/02 12:30:36 GMT Log Comment Dale called in asking for an update 

eck mail and have seen a con£i_ma`ic- f-cm the S_.bpestmastea 

tI'_•n; i h1AC nc :dad con ti rmati or t-om ?OL themselves not from sub post master 
readp - -.c:,h;,d with service mar_ n sent/reference data and branch support but as they have stated this needs to be authorized by 

e pest iias-er 
rear: .r ~,u aur_ior-ication to MAC team 

15-03-02 12:33:47 f FDA-HOT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement FW I68091.36A.7701255 authorisation to delete session.msg ---

ail to MAC for:ard.ing Authentication 

15-03-02 14:06:00 [ Wilcock, Jacqueline Denise] 

G : Update from Atos 

od afternoon, 

garding your advice on the incident I6809136/A7701255 

ked to get POL to formally authorise Fujitsu to delete this Health Lottery session so that office is able to use Node:4 again. 

is will enable the office to use Node:4 again quickly. 

nothing is done then after 5 days both txns will enter into failed transaction state and will have to be removed manually. 

ease advise POL that POA Development investigations lead us to believe that the AP ADC Script developed in Post Office domain 

y be the underlying cause of the issue. 

15-03-02 17:50:41 [ _0A-HDT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSS 112: 2015/03/02 17:49:34 GMT Log Comment From: Brearley, Sharon 

nt: `d.inday, Ma - 02, ;'C15 1 1 :16 PM 

R cca 3art_er; I'T' up: 1 ierMan aaement 

I c,:t; -[ic, • . ,:r-:i; :; :a Management ; Brahmbhatt, Rina; Branch Support Team; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice 

cede-- ?Management; T':omas, Ia-

b'ec - ._. _ '6 A'/0-2SS - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center 

~.ca 

have efeared this matter to our Operations Security Manager to raise with POL Security as I have cat see:: any documeraed 

oc:_ c s'ipport thi e_d '?m not < Hof - 01 = Ate_" r,st~ tariaa l t, ueti _r From a branch to -er  i„n- as I _T unsure 

are aii -ror-sed to do tris - -::' exx-ip' ,+ :ou..1 e'✓en V ica re w]-io t ce =c4 is. With all -ne isles relating to Second 

gh_t, l  _.ist want to a - -: we .a a- , re..: pro cc ss that POL Security have agreed to. In the meantime, if this is an 

istirg process, can  Ur `I: n >1 } p -::a se. 
ny thanks, Sharon 

Brearley 

vice Manager ? Post Office 

cfielrs Court 

dlcswoods Way 

rncii..ffe Business Park 

ton 

r :y, S71 3GN 

.atos.net 

am: Branch Support Team [ _ _ _ _ _ _ GRO 
nt: Fririay, February ?7, 701 5 1 :19 PM 

IT-So.-.ad:ons R :-Mr Post fi at Management; Branch Support Team 

Post Office der--ice Desa; 1'-'S ul_,:;1ia rlanagement; POL Se rviceManagement ; Brahmbhatt, Rina; Brearley, Sharon; Rebecca Barker 

oject: RE: Ct. 6 / A770" - Me i t -1: -i s nch < _•  to the Data Center 
L, 

ease see reply from Rebecca Barker sent 2.6/02. 

SM 

e process for this type of issue is that the authorisation for this is to be gained from the subpostmaster only. 

cannot authorise 

3ards 

oecca 

15-03-02 21:57:55 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Rebecca 

1.5-03-02 22:16:38 [ POA-HOT] 
IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail. from Rebecca 

15-03-02 23:51:15 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from Ian 
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15-03-03 08:47:27 [ TfS Co-nec-o-] 

IinSRS : Provider Ref: PC1,

solution Details: [op i0 b,- C' [i V tc. ,,, ,,; -- Ftn,a -. -- 0 -1 or: - ' ,ttve Resnorse:I am 
turning this call back as -)I 'larre ro found authorise tc remove `.his session. 

15-03-03 08:47:28 [ PCA 
eur en poa : Status changed from 'Acknowledged' to 'Resolved' 

15-03-03 08:47:28 [ POA-"hDi] 

Status changed from 'Acknowledged' to 'Resolved' 

15-03-03 10:10:1.8 POA-F.DI) 

IoutADD : From nv,,st; :r41 ,: 2015/03/03 10:08:54 GMT Log Comment Dale called in to make a follow up for ticket T6L'03136, at the 

set of the ^.a l - , jlr-.ady upset, he said that his system has been down since last week and it. i-s '.:na'coat -o1e, he would 
ke to speak wi-h a s_p, deescalate the call, would like to received a callback around 12:30 from a 3u7, consulted PA April for 

D15-03-03 10:21:14 ,'at_s, James Marcus] 

aeut en poa : T`ran,; I Pl.--i -' C` _-i n❑ 

D15-03-03 10:37:00 [ iiatts, James Marcus] 

7IoutSTU : Atos called ofr the latest update, given latest update from PEAK 

715--03-03 10:43:41 [ Cowie, Ross Silverstone] 

aeuten poa : Transfer Notification 

D15-03-03 11:03:43 [ POA-HDI] 
DI e atADD From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/03 11:02:31 CMT Enquiry Name: KAM 

Dnrac I:! GRO _._._._.. 

IL', ̀ ' 'ode: 2693232 
DCarion: Meanwood 

ad e: 04 
anti y: Status Call - I6809136 I A7701255 

Kan called in for an update for the Incident 

Ad .-ice Kern that the Software team is still awaiting for authorization to delete session 
Advice that the team is still awaiting for response for POL 

L'11 is pressing that she needs the incident resloved as soon as possiable 
AQ.i,.:, will update the Log and keep the team aware for her concerns 

D15-03-03 11:24:20 f POA-HDI] 

DIoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center..msg ---

nail by April Padilla in which POSD was copied 

715-03-03 12:07:24 [ POA-HDI] 
DTontPDD . From ATOSS'M12: 2015!01/03 12:04:34 CMT Log  Comment - Supervisor Log 

S -h Ian H. vu.• i I : 04ement (Incident was endorsed to him by Ian Thomas) 
Lyric o-ver cation 

aml_arres, la -r :01 PM 
'v •. 3:, ud ' u if thr -y- w., , i rote from POh to say we have delegated authority. 

?ey naa -o check wit=- t--ei- Secu-fly team 

t
PM ie n  _ ctsatisfied wi-1  :plate 

Apologized to PM for the delay and informed her that I will give her another call within the day for updates 

715-03-03 12:38:20 f POA-HDI] 
DloutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/03 .1.2:36:01 GMT Log_Comment Martin (manager of KAm) 

sec cal 'lrrq in for refererce 16809136 
dvtsed- Martrn that this has oee-1 already escalated to POLServicemanagement and they are the ones currently looking into getting 

n =_.1 w.a '. ---om POL fns arion to del ete the specific transaction. 

dvlse.^ ht -n t.--,at. the u'da - .e s„ -.:I bc. _,iv 'at ii the day. 
0 -ot -ia  -o )ear- a ,u- - --da-e. 
lv, .;r :.. .ar r t , h.., s= .71, .-ady bc_ n ai.gh.lighted at the serv.i.cedesk and the Polservicemanagement team already as soon as an update 
availatle the desk will contact both of them. 

01 -0-03 14:21:58 [ POA-HDI] 
Di:r1.aZ.DD From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/03 1.4:20:31 GMT Log_Comment Received Email from Ian thomas, addressed to Tan Humphries 

07.5-03-03 14:266:52 POA-HDI] 
DIo-utADO : From 10 ' 3300412: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center - Email? 

rom Ian Thomas.:nsg ---

mail from ian thomas, addressed to ian humphries 

015-03-03 17:17:45 [ POA-HDI] 

DloutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/03 1.7:13:?7 GMT Log_Comment - Called PM and advised them that ATOS is still chasing POL for 

he approval 

Lync conversation with Ian H. 
umphries, Ian 10:42 P`d 

ust spoke to Reb,=r-.r.-, =.-m-er wOo has been in touch with a POI, contact. They are asking for details of the transaction. 

sent over the informati.-n grcvideI by F_:iitsu but will see if there is anything further in the incident log. 

opefully I can c. s~ ._~. -. a -a- —
PM is aski -.T for an _ '1, a o .~d H -1'at we can't provide an ETA because the approval will come from POL and it is 

lready out of our hand BUT advised that will continue chasing this ticket POL 
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Will update PM tom 

15-03-03 1.7:18:48 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/03 17:17:33 GMT Log Comment - Called Martin (manager of KAm) 
02,5  - ---

No answer 

15-03-04 11:02:24 [ POA-HDI] 

loutADO : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/04 10:59:31 GMT Log Comment Received mail from Sandie B (Fujitsu SCM) as below: 

n you please chase POL for authorision to delete the transactions ? the PM is constantly chasing out 4th line support time 

n you treat this as an escalation and provide an update to the PM on your actions to get this resolved 

jitsu requested to escalate the call. 

15-03-04 11:08:02 [ PCA-HDl] 

Iout_ik k:om A1ISSAM12: 2015/03/04 10:59:31 GMT Log Comment Received mail from Sandie B (Fujitsu SDM) as below: 

n yo.. plc-u;:- <. ,ase. PO=, for authorision to delete the transactions ? the PM i-s constantly chasing out. 4th line support time 

n you treat this as an escalation and provide an update to the PM on your actions to get this resolved 

jitsu requested to escalate the call. 

15-03-04 11:14:12 [ PCP.-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/04 11:13:02 GMT Log Comment Chased Service Management and Ian H for updates. 

15-03-04 11:21:21 [ POA-HOT] 

In11tT17DD : Psom r,"1200111 ;' 20i °s/f,5/04 11:19:56 GMT Log Comment Jackie from Fujitsu MAC called in to chase the ticket. Asked for 

vise from IL Eden and she spoke with Jackie and explained the current status 

15-03-04 11:22:27 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement A7711259I6815009 -- From MAC.msg ---

ail update from MAC, this is already with POLservicemanagement team 

15-03-04 11:35:37 [ POA-HDT] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: -- --Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch -- Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail sent to Atos Service Manager and Ian T. chasing the approval from POL 

15-03-04 11:38:31 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/04 11:36:35 GMT Log  Comment - Spoke with Jacquie 

Atcs is still awaiting for the approval from POI 

Sent an email to Atos Service Managers to request assistance in chasing the approval needed 

See attached email for reference 

15-03-04 11:48:08 [ BOA-HDI] 

I cu t__k Onus: A"LLEL I1Mi1I: 2015/03/04 11:47:01 GMT Log Comment From: Brearley, Sharon 

n , ,,, , Ma:ch 04, 2015 5:13 PM 

CASPRC, -der; Thomas, Ian; PAD=ILA, April 

Po_ tic ,cr_ice De r ;:Nana eme rr r. Prarrebl;att., Pica; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident. Management;

MAT,4 Mel; GALICIA, Lucky; Brady, Canielle; Pumpkins s, Ian; Ega::, James 

b-:,ct: RE: I68091-36 / A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - knable to Connect to the Data Center 

er_ 
is i._s k:eer esc alated to Post. Office via Ian :umphr:es yesterday, A-os are awaiting response but the issue seems 

be that POL do not seem to be able to con-irm who this responsibility sins with hence the delay. 

gaids, Sharon 

arcs rc:-sr_ey 

rvice Manager ? Post Office 

-. .-

ngii.eds Court

ddleswoods Way 

arncliffe Business Park 

rlton 

rnsley, S71 3GN 

w.atos.net 

om: CASTRO, Eden. 
nt: Wednesday, March 04, 2C1t 11:53 AM 

Thom.,;, -an; PA°rL Jo, A1:: 1 ; r -:,-.gin--.ey, Sharon; Humphries, Ian; Egan, James 

Pos_- - =£foe Per-ice Desk; 1'C~Servi_eianagement ; Brahmbhatt, Rina; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management; 

MA1'AC, Mel; MALI CIA, Lucky; B-:shy, Danielle 

bject: RE: 16809136 / A77012C5 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center 

, all. 

e desk received a call _`rem roil 'roam, ahoy arc chasing the approval from POL so that they can proceed with deleting the 

ssior:. The 7M -"eeps on cal -. i rn tl em =or Sr .lpd.ata. 

ames, can -u please help is c asino the a_-prcva_ from Rerecca Barker since Tan H is out today? As per my last conversation 

th Ian 1 ^ ;r i r,ay, he is , .:>o, i, n;,tr r q wi -h - ,, r Fur r c.:- approval. 

You. 

s, 

Eden B. Castro 

Manager. 

15-03-04 14:46:32 [ PCA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ceived approval from POL 
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1.5-03-04 14:48:41. [ POA-HDI] 

IoutF_DD : From ATDSSDMI2: 2015/0:1;04 14:47:04 GM, Log Comment - Received approval from PDL 

We wi:l conta< ._ FJS -~ °,ioc w i g -hc t:-i aet ion 

15-07-04 15:00:17 [ LOA-HD-] 

It ' m .. 5; 61 1 ;7: ] (1 ;,L _„ 0 lf'1

c e1 v na I t from Sha ror. Br .a-1 - of ? ; se vi ceManage m  -coil 
wised_ - at the ar.-ho -ization as _peen p -̂ovided by POL 

orwarced t`1e authorization to Fuji.tss/1AC 
ease see attached file 

15-03-04 15:00:18 [ POA-HDI] 

IoutADD : From ATOSSDM12: ----Attachement RE I6809]36 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center - Email: 

om Sharon Brearley with PJL Authorization.msg ---

ail from Sharon Brearley with POL Authorization 

15-03-04 15:04:30 [ POA-HDI] 

loutADO : From ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/04 15:02:55 GMT Log  Comment called MAC spoke to MAnpreet team to informed him that we sent 

e authorization. 

15-03-04 15:10:00 [ Dhillon, Manpreet Singh] 

G : Email sent to SSC duty mail box with authorisation to delete session. 

15-03-04 15:11:04 [ Dhillon, Manpreet Singh] 

e1 Transfer Notification 

ansfer Group from 'POA-FJ-ATOS' to 'POA-FJ-PEAK' 

te:04-Mar-2015 15:25:08 User:Adam Woodlev 

idence Added - Email sent to SSC. DM with approval to delete session 

te:04-Mar-2015 15:45:59 User:  Customer Call 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachernent RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from IM. 

te:04-Mar-2015 16:17:15 User: Customer Call

orn ATOS:DM12: ----Attachement Lj - I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

en Castro's erU~iLtR:-._._.-._._.-._._.-._._.-._._._.. ._._.-._._.-.-._.--- .-._._._._.-.-._.-.... 

oma s , _ _an & lt.i_:_:_:_:_•_._ e e e 
GRO 

.. _ _ _._. r PADILLA, April_. & 1 . -!P _•._: GRO  _. ._._...._._.j  Brearley, Sharon ._._. ._._._._._._._._. 
ti GRO Humphries, Ian &lti GRO i Egan, James &lt;i -GRO 

L._.-._.-.-._.-._._._.-• _.-•-•-•-. _.-._.-.. 
........................................... ............................-........................................................................-......................................................................,.-....... ................................................................................................... 

te:04-Mar-2015 16:30:08 User:Sudip Sur 

e Call record has been assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 

ogress was delivered to Consumer 

te:04-Mar-2015 17:32:13 User: Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/04 17:29:35 GMT Log Comment -attached email update from problem management to IM, service management at 

SD UPS: 

od Afternoon, 

I The PR ref for this is GY:P6335678. 

ld you please provide us with the following details so that we can request Fujitsu to raise a corresponding PR ticket. 

Date and time of first incident detected 
Deserir ,tion of symptoms 

Volumes of incidents 

buss..,., aI f:,) impacted 

Aft ec-en se-vi:,.e(s) 

Details _,' cur --en- 1. 'arc in _p lace 

A list of all :n r r-fcro,_-es for both ongoing and closed tickets 

Regards, 

t Shaw 

t Shaw 

em Analyst 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 

te:04-Mar-2015 17:34:14 User:_Customer Call_ 

om ATOSSDM12: ----Attachernent RE I6809136 A"701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg 

ail from Problem mgmt to all 

te:04-Mar-2015 22:48:41 User:  Customer Call 

om A'POSSDMI2: ----Attachement. RE I6809136 A7701255 - Meanwood Branch - Unable to Connect to the Data Center.msg ---

ail from IM 

Jate:05-Mar-2015 08:45:17 User:Sudip Sur 

Par cet ia-a/' ime updated: new value is e3/03/2015 18:39 

[Star L. ci : _.,onse] 
Lnve t i ga- i n- 

[End of Fesponse] 
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code to call. type L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under. Investigation 

was delivered to Consumer 

tc:05-Mar-2015 12:46:06 User: Customer Call_ 
~O 

""-""'---"'---"'---"'-- 

om. ATOSSDM12: ?015/03/05 1.2:44:36 GMT Log  Comment From: Ibrahim Ki.zilda g ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._ C ._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._._• 
nt: u' ' d,', `-lar 5, ~O-S 6:01 PM 

TT 1  'I agement; IT-Solutions Post Office complaints ; IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management 

'1 'T i , Ian 

P.L: Meanwood Post Office-- Branch Code2693232 

Rebecca; 

copied complaints at atos because originally I sent this complaint to them and branch and I didn?t receive a response. 

nd Regards; 

ranim Kiziidacr Team Leader 

SC 

arne it-use 
rt, , m.:ood Drive 
am^ton 

rr-'ley 

F 
GRO 

_. 
onz_. Number;._._._._._. _._._._._._. 

GRO 

m: I' -_'S_ - _e r'iar_age-ne"t 

t: OS i darrh 2015 12:05 

Ibrahirn izildag; f 
r. .... ..... 

_GRO - IT-Solutions R SMC PostOffice Incident Management 

Ia; Li-np_ ries 
-ec-: -I 'a wood Post Office-- Branch Code2693232 

i
?m no-.  why yo,.i have copied complaints into the mail, this is currently with the incident management team. Anne Ailaker has 

o  Cur rar_3ac. i b area. 
'I '_lease could you keep the branch updated 

Yom R-rrl im Fi zi' :ag 

ent: i;5 '. lar~~ S 11_:17 
or 

c: ITSuppiiz 

----------------------------GRO

P4a . , 'sent 
ub=ec`: `tea-sw:;od Post Office- Branch Code2693232 

i Pb ca a1 Paula; 

rar. ., ., . ,,n, -  ,~7 amy E pos5e and rl =i r re' . a na.l is still down and PM stir] i- '~. , i.,~n-. r1ewn. last two weeks, PM is not happy 

nd she said she is loosing c ss_ome-s anti- warts a solution asap. I also have:-?= hat a:.y - esnonse from ATOS also. 

Regards; 

im Kizildag Team Leader-

arne House 

it o wood Drive 

an ton 
rc;; l-eV 

GRO 

'Tile -Ira-iii s:i_i

L. GRO ._._._._._._._._._.. 
ITSupp' uerMa-:ag,sent 

oject: RE: Meanwood Post Office- Branch Code2693232 

All; 

ease see attached email, is there any update for this complaint? 

nd Regards; 

rahim KiziLdag Team Leader 

SC 

arne House 

rtcnwood Drive 

ampton 

rnsley 
3 OUF ._._._._. 

one._Mumhe.r_!_._._. O._._._._. ?._.. 
GRO 

am: Ibrahim Kizildag 

nt: 27 February 2015 10:36 

IT3upl i Ma aaament; Kenara Dicki-sc-. 

- ec- eaL'1O t PDst Gf-ice '__. _oc2693232 

too}_ a n'.an .3er ca-i _o-tt -I ar  rou i-sL Jtiiee, O'er. 'Ill code is; ~.. 3~ . --1 said c~ce. ~. ' __-_ co'..rter has rot 'eee'r working since 

st - anb " 'ii r it - ai r anr..ed Lis ''Jr ip i"a 1 rincur `anler, to at - ari t,r C 1' ;1 a hr ntarted 
"ice desk ano op-ic / :umo a- times tnis week :cut r05 ii ___s  de:2e an,- service uesa .aye no_ pi'IiI.ea an h:_ 1p and 

ey referreu i'I Lo Pib au ask for a manager. Can you please iiv_sLigare -i'is complai-s- asap and provide a re  r=.se Lo PM. 

rvice desk reference number is; I6809136. PM is not happy and wants a resolution asap. 
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Paula and. Rebecca; 

s is the second case this week service desk referred branch to NBSC and their complaints have not been addressed. Has the 

cess changed regarding service desk complaints? 

Regards; 

im Kizildag Team Leader 

arne House 
rton>; sod Drive 

arr- Li-: 

3 OU= 
oc 

:._irbera-__-GRO----! 

te:05-Mar-2015 12:46:07 User:_Customer Ca11_ 
cm ATOS;DMi2: -----Attachement RE Meanwood Post Office-- Branch Code2693232.msg ----

ail to supplier team 

te:05-Mar-2015 12:48:45 User: Customer Call  _ 

om ATOSSDM12: 2015/03/05 12:47:41 GMT Log Comment called _. .._GRO  spoke to dale informed about the status. 

Date:05-Mar-2015 14:45:49 User:Sudip Sur 

[Start of Response] 

PFS:A7711259 was raised on 24/2/15 in order for ATOS to obtain permission from POL to delete this Health Lottery session. I am 

lot sure why it has taken so long for authorisation to arrive! 

we received the necessary permission yesterday 4/3/15. 

have produced a work around for this issue and currently waiting for development to validate my solution before I implement on 

ve estate. 

e ti-is has been resolved we will su_apl_; to necessary reconciliation details to POL (using RIMS) for the Banking transaction 

oh is also stick. elomi with the :ice tl -. lo-tcry -xn. 

[End of Response] 

Response code to o- -.ype L as Category 40 -- Pending -- Incident Under Investigation 

kesccnse was delivered to Consumer 

te:05-Mar-2015 15:46:35 User:Sudip Sur 

U please do the necessary reconciliation for the following: 

is office was doing the following cash withdrawal txn for £70.66 cn 2.3/2/15 @10:46. 

e session also contained a non financial Health Lottery txn. 

e settlement failed due to poor communication with the data centre. The disconnected session receipts were printed which 

vised PM to pay the money out. Spoke to PM who confirmed that the money exchanged hands. 

en PM tried to log back the recovery kicked-in. However the Health Lottery APADC recovery script failed and left counter 

usable. 

y POL Branch Support team authorised us to remove/update the session. 

I have carried out and completed the task. PM is now able to use the node again. 

onciliation needed for the banking transaction: 

cash withdrawal txn was authorised and PM said they paid the money out. 

s will leave this office £70.66 short (cash shortage) as the session not completed fully. 

need to do appropriate reconciliation; transaction correction. 

Please send the call back to me once BIMs have been raised. 

te:05-Mar-2015 15:53:08 User:Sudip Sur 

e Call record has born tray fc-red Or fir t.eas:: .MSU-Tctt. H;t 

e Call record has ho on scsigrc.-1 to tic -:'can Nic:ehc tyros _ floscns 

ogress was delivered to Co-saner 

te:05-Mar-2015 16:06:49 User:Sudip Sur 

rrection: 

U please note that it was a CAPO cash withdrawal for £140 and NOT £70.66. 

-269323-4-453629'7-1 

to:05-Mar-2015 16:12:04 User:Tyrone Cozens 

date by Sudip:-
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ease note that it was a CAPO cash withdrawal for £140 and NOT £70.66. 

-269323-4-45366297-1 

te:05-Mar-2015 16:26:16 User:Sudip Sur 

ference Added: MSC Task C43T0086258 

te:06-Mar-2015 10:48:23 User:Jason Muir

MS has been sent to POL. Returning call- to SSC. 

te:06-Mar-2015 10:48:39 User:Jason Muir

e Call record has been transferred to the team: EDSC 

oaress was delivered to Consumer. 

te:06-Mar-2015 10:49:50 User:David Seddon
e Call record has teen assigned to the Team Member: Sudip Sur 

ooress was delivered to Consumer 

:09-Mar-2015 09:06:56 User:Sudip Sur 
t rt of Response] 

'he work was completed on Thursday 5/3/15 and advised PM that they should be able to logon. 

-'I confirmed that everything was ok. 

have also advised MSU to do the necessary reconciliation and raise BINS with POL for the Cash Withdrawal txn for £140 

'his call may now be closed. 

End of Response] 

nse code to call type L as Category 95 -- Final -- Advice after Investigation 

outing to Call Logger following Final Progress update. 

_ervice Response was delivered to Consumer 

ate:09-Mar-2015 09:06:56 User:Sudip Sur 

PCO241242 closed: Category 95 Type L 

=sn:09-Mar-2015 09:08:22 User: Customer Call_ 

all Reference:A7701255 Withdrawn by Consumer 
-l.-ansfer Group from 'POA-FJ-PEAK' to 'POA-FJ-Service Desk' 

,re:09-Mar-2015 12:44:29 User:  Customer Call
Inn sumer XXXX%X@TFSO1 has acknowledged the call closure 

Root Cause 

Logger 

Subjoct Product 
ssanee 

Last Frr, Guess 

Gen - Outside Program Control 
.......................................................................................................................................................................... 

Customer Call_ -- EDSC 
HNG-X Platforms -- Horixon Counter (CNH) (version unspecified) 

....................................................................................................................................................................... 
Customer Call -- EDSC 

09-Mar-2015 12:44 Customer Call 
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